HOUSE BILL 1100 

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR AN AREA SENIOR CITIZENS' CENTER IN 

CHARLOTTE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Administration the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the 1981-82 fiscal year 

for the purchase, construction or renovation and equipping of an Area Senior Citizens' Center 

in Charlotte by the Mecklenburg County Council on Aging. 

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of October,